1.1	moves to amend the amendment (H4137A1) to H.F. No. 4137 as
1.2	follows:
1.3	Page 1, after line 1, insert:
1.4	"Page 2, line 20, delete " <u>and</u> "
1.5	Page 2, line 21, delete the period and insert "; and"
1.6	Page 2, after line 21, insert:
1.7	"(4) "substantial emotional distress" means mental distress, mental suffering, or mental
1.8	anguish as demonstrated by a victim's response to an act including, but not limited to, seeking
1.9	psychotherapy, as defined in section 604.20, losing sleep or appetite, being diagnosed with
1.10	a mental-health condition, experiencing suicidal ideation, or having difficulty concentrating
1.11	on tasks resulting in a loss of productivity."
1.12	Page 2, line 28, delete ", attempts to cause,"
1.13	Page 4, line 1, strike "possesses"
1.14	Page 4, line 2, strike "at the time" and insert "was used in any way in the commission""
1.15	Page 1, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert:
1.16	"Page 7, line 18, delete "death or serious bodily injury" and insert "substantial bodily
1.17	harm" and delete ", attempts to cause,""
1.18	Page 1, delete lines 9 and 10 and insert:
1.19	"Page 7, line 25, delete "death or serious bodily injury" and insert "substantial bodily
1.20	harm" and delete ", attempts to cause,"
1.21	Page 7, line 26, after "distress" insert "as defined in section 609.749, subdivision 2,
1.22	paragraph (a), clause (4),""

- ^{2.2} "Page 8, line 13, delete "death or serious bodily injury" and insert "substantial bodily
- 2.3 <u>harm</u>" and delete ", attempts"
- 2.4 Page 8, line 14, delete "to cause," and after "distress" insert "as defined in section 609.749,
- 2.5 <u>subdivision 2, paragraph (a), clause (4),</u>""

^{2.1} Page 1, delete lines 13 and 14 and insert: